RESOLUTION

Acceptance of Grant Awards to Duluth Public Schools

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept grants by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the grant in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the below-described grants from said organizations in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to these various organizations.

	Organization	Author/Contact	Project Title	Award Amount	Terms
1	MDE	Terry Smith	2011-12 Success for the Future Grant	\$138,890	Funds for this grant award will be used to support the Duluth Public Schools Indian Education Program.
2	MDE/MN State Colleges & Universities	Jim Arndt	2011-12 Carl Perkins Federal Grant	\$470,692.84	Funds from this grant award will be used to support Career and Technical Education for staff development, materials, supplies for the Duluth Public Schools and Lake Superior Consortium.
3	Essentia Corporate Contributions	Deidra Quinlan	Essentia Corporate Contributions	\$20,000	Funds from this grant award will be used to fund the positions of an on-site clinical nurse practitioner and social worker at Habitat Health Services located at Denfeld High School in conjunction with the Habitat Infant and Childcare Center.